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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 
In the Matter of Union Electric Company d/b/a  )  
Ameren Missouri’s Filing to Implement Regulatory  ) 
Changes in Furtherance of Energy Efficiency as  )    Case No. EO-2012-0142 
Allowed by MEEIA.  )    
 

PUBLIC COUNSEL’S STATUS REPORT  
 

COMES NOW the Office of the Public Counsel (“Public Counsel”) and informs the 

Commission that Public Counsel has reviewed and accepts the corrections to the revised 

evaluation, measurement, and verification (“EM&V”) report filed by Ameren Missouri on June 

23, 2015 in response to the EM&V errors identified in the initial report.  

WHEREFORE, the Office of the Public Counsel submits this status report. 

Respectfully, 
 

      OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC COUNSEL 
          
      By:  /s/ Tim Opitz   
             Tim Opitz  

       Senior Counsel 
             Missouri Bar No. 65082 
             P. O. Box 2230 
             Jefferson City MO  65102 
             (573) 751-5324 
             (573) 751-5562 FAX 
             Timothy.opitz@ded.mo.gov 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, emailed or hand-delivered to all 
counsel of record this 16th day of July 2015: 
 
Missouri Public Service Commission  
Bob Berlin  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Bob.Berlin@psc.mo.gov 

 Missouri Public Service Commission  
Office General Counsel  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov 

   
Natural Resources Defense Council  
Henry B Robertson  
319 N. Fourth St., Suite 800  
St. Louis, MO 63102 
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org 

 Renew Missouri  
Henry B Robertson  
319 N. Fourth St., Suite 800  
St. Louis, MO 63102 
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org 

   
Sierra Club  
Henry B Robertson  
319 N. Fourth St., Suite 800  
St. Louis, MO 63102 
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org 

 

Union Electric Company  
Russ Mitten  
312 E. Capitol Ave  
P.O. Box 456  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
rmitten@brydonlaw.com 

   
Union Electric Company  
James B Lowery  
111 South Ninth St., Suite 200  
P.O. Box 918  
Columbia, MO 65205-0918 
lowery@smithlewis.com 

 Union Electric Company  
Matthew R Tomc  
1901 Chouteau  
St. Louis, MO 63166 
AmerenMOService@ameren.com 

   
Union Electric Company  
Wendy Tatro  
1901 Chouteau Avenue  
St. Louis, MO 63103-6149 
AmerenMOService@ameren.com 

 Barnes-Jewish Hospital  
Lisa C Langeneckert  
P.O. Box 411793  
St. Louis, MO 63141 
llangeneckert@att.net 
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Kansas City Power & Light Company  
James M Fischer  
101 Madison Street, Suite 400  
Jefferson City, MO 35101 
jfischerpc@aol.com 

 

Kansas City Power & Light Company  
Roger W Steiner  
1200 Main Street, 16th Floor  
P.O. Box 418679  
Kansas City, MO 64105-9679 
roger.steiner@kcpl.com 

   
KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations 
Company  
James M Fischer  
101 Madison Street, Suite 400  
Jefferson City, MO 35101 
jfischerpc@aol.com 

 KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations 
Company  
Roger W Steiner  
1200 Main Street, 16th Floor  
P.O. Box 418679  
Kansas City, MO 64105-9679 
roger.steiner@kcpl.com 

   
Laclede Gas Company  
Michael C Pendergast  
700 Market Street, 5th Floor  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
mpendergast@lacledegas.com 

 Laclede Gas Company  
Rick E Zucker  
700 Market Street, 6th Floor  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
rick.zucker@thelacledegroup.com 

   
Missouri Division of Energy  
Legal Department  
301 W. High St., Room 720  
P.O. Box 1766  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 

 

Missouri Industrial Energy Consumers 
(MIEC)   
Diana M Vuylsteke  
211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600  
St. Louis, MO 63102 
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com 

   
 
 

/s/ Tim Opitz 
             
 


